- Federal Funding and Accountability and Transparency Act (FFATA) subaward Reporting Questionnaire, 

signed by an authorized representative of the offeror (see section 5 for questionnaire) 
- The product catalogs/specification sheets for all quoted items. 
- For procurement transaction value exceeding BDT 15,00,000 (Taka Fifteen Lacs), the awardee is 

required to furnish an amount not exceeding 5% of the quoted value before PO issue as earnest money 
in the form of bank draft/pay order/demand draft issued from any scheduled commercial bank situated 
in Bangladesh in favor of SHN.